
Calendar Published 10/4/2024

Day Date HW 2024 Club Events Notes RO RIB Driver Chevy Driver DHO Bar shift times Bar shift
Lough Regattas (plus crew)
& Youth Events

Saturday 13 April 2024 17:17 Clean up Day

Wednesday 17 April 2024 21:47 RO Training TBC

Saturday 20 April 2024 11:36

New Members' 
Welcome Lunch,  
Volunteer info day & Life 
jacket clinic

RYA Squad Training at 
EDYC

Sunday 21 April 2024 12:18
RYA Squad Training at 
EDYC

Wednesday 24 April 2024 14:07 RO Training TBC

Friday 26 April 2024 15:19

Saturday 27 April 2024 15:59
ES1 / QYC Spring Series / 
Opening Day 

Keith Carr Hana Stolcova Jakub Ozarek Liam Kelly 12:00-13:30 Dawn Stocking

13:30-15:30 Alan Jennings

Marie Wolsey 15.30-17.30 David McGrath
17.00-19.00 Brigitte Rice

17.30-19.45 Patricia McCormick
Alan Bell 19.45-21.45 Lenore Tate

20.45-22.45 David Long
20.45-22.45 Michael Clarke

Wednesday 1 May 2024 19:44 EW1 John Patterson Stephen Tate Lee Mason Victoria Moore 17.30-19.45 Louise Crawford
19.45-21.45 Robert Hood
20.45-22.45 Ian Brown
20.45-22.45 Charlotte Budd

Friday 3 May 2024 09:09 Friday Night Sailing (2)

Saturday 4 May 2024 10:17
ES2 / RYA Race Coach 2: 
training day 1

Note RYA training Stephen Lynn Bryan Jess Derek Gordon Victoria Moore 15.30-17.30 Gina Lyttle

17.00-19.00 Gareth Hampton

Sunday 5 May 2024 11:16
SLRCA Round the Lough - 
KYC start / RYA Race 
Coach 2: training day 2

L17 & Small Craft 
Cruise to Kircubbin. 
Leave slip 09:00

Wednesday 8 May 2024 13:49 EW2 Angus McRoberts Keith Maxwell Jay Colville Julie Smyth 17.30-19.45 Chris Mussen
19.45-21.45 Stephen Jamison
20.45-22.45 David Groves
20.45-22.45 Ian Groves

Friday 10 May 2024 15:22 Friday Night Sailing (3)
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Saturday 11 May 2024 16:10
ES3 / Saturday coaching 
begins (until end July)

Michael Petticrew Andy Frew Peter Thompson Carolyn Price 15.30-17.30 Keith Maxwell

17.00-19.00 Helen Beatty

Sunday 12 May 2024 16:58

Wednesday 15 May 2024 19:54 EW3 Pip Courtney Gavin Briggs John Campbell David Courtney 17.30-19.45 Wesley Pilar
19.45-21.45 Sarah Tani
20.45-22.45 Rob Cunningham
20.45-22.45 Caroline Briggs

Friday 17 May 2024 08:58 Friday Night Sailing (4)

Saturday 18 May 2024 09:56
ES4 / KYC Open Keelboat 
Event

John Miller Philip McIlvenna Ken Groves Michael Bell 15.30-17.30 Karen Carr

17.00-19.00 Brian Acheson

Sunday 19 May 2024 10:47

Wednesday 22 May 2024 12:58 EW4 Gavin North Davey Long Donal Hamilton Heather Dow 17.30-19.45 Kieran Loder
19.45-21.45 Philip Quinn
20.45-22.45 Alan Dickson
20.45-22.45 Joan Dickson

Friday 24 May 2024 14:19 Friday Night Sailing (5)

Saturday 25 May 2024 15:02
EDYC Impala European 
Championship & Sonata 
Open Event

Northern Squib 
Championships (RNIYC)

Ian Bogie
Gordon Jess & Patrick 
Hamilton

Rachel Bevan 15.30-17.30 Paul Mathews

John Miller Killyleagh Rib 17.00-19.00 Nigel Hart
19:00 - 20:30 Stephen Perry

Liam Kelly 20:30-22:00 Arthur Livingstone
22:00 - 00:30 David Walker
22:00 - 00:30 Verity Walker

Sunday 26 May 2024 15:46
EDYC Impala European 
Championship & Sonata 
Open Event

Northern Squib 
Championships (RNIYC)

Ian Bogie
Gordon Jess  & Patrick 
Hamilton

Stephen Perry 15.30-17.30 Hailey Dow

John Miller 17.00-19.00 David Murphy
19:00 - 20:30 Gina Lyttle

Wednesday 29 May 2024 18:26 EW5 James Curran Phil McIlveena Rick Harwood Laurence Denyer 17.30-19.45 Denis Earney
19.45-21.45 Brian Mills
20.45-22.45 Claire Gallagher
20.45-22.45 Billy McClune

Friday 31 May 2024 20:36 Friday Night Sailing (6)
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Saturday 1 June 2024 08:44 ES5 Richard Ramsey Finbar Jennings Jan Coleman Andy Frew 15.30-17.30 Karen McGeough
17.00-19.00 Alan Roach

Sunday 2 June 2024

Wednesday 5 June 2024 12:40 EW6 Mervyn Hamilton Mark Dow Stephen Walters Sharon Bayliss 17.30-19.45 Sharon Edwards
19.45-21.45 Anne Linden
20.45-22.45 Louise Crawford
20.45-22.45 Roy Connolly

Friday 7 June 2024 14:19 Friday Night Sailing (7)

Saturday 8 June 2024 15:06 NSC Regatta

L17 & Small Craft 
Cruise to NSC. Leave 
slip 11:00 / Wayfarer 
cruise to bay beyond 
lightship or NSC

Sunday 9 June 2024 15:53
QYC - SLRCA Round the 
Lough

Monday 10 June 2024 16:40

Tuesday 11 June 2024 17:28

Wednesday 12 June 2024 18:18 EW7 Simon Jeffrey Meredith Grieve Peter Colvin Martin Perry 17.30-19.45 Roger Curry
19.45-21.45 Geoff Allen
20.45-22.45 Colin Harvey
20.45-22.45 Gordon Harvey

Friday 14 June 2024 20:05 Friday Night Sailing (9)

Saturday 15 June 2024 08:05
KYC Northern Flying 15 
Championships

Sunday 16 June 2024 08:59

Wayfarer cruise to 
Ballyhornan / KYC 
Northern Flying 15 
Championships

Monday 17 June 2024 09:55

Tuesday 18 June 2024 10:48

Wednesday 19 June 2024 11:40 EW8 19 – 22 June Stephen Dow Eva Briggs Aubrey Bell Peter Shaw 17.30-19.45 Louis Gray
Flying 15 British 
Championships SLYC

19.45-21.45 Lyndsey Gray

20.45-22.45 Michael Hickland
20.45-22.45 Michael Watson
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Thursday 20 June 2024 12:28 EDYC Kayaking Evening Paul Killen

Thursday 20 June 2024 12:28
Flying 15 British 
Championships SLYC

Friday 21 June 2024 Friday Night Sailing (10)
Flying 15 British 
Championships SLYC

Saturday 22 June 2024 14:02 KSC Regatta

Wayfarers cruise to 
Kircubbin  / Flying 15 
British Championships 
SLYC

Sunday 23 June 2024 14:48
QYC Youth Series Gores 
Island Race

Wednesday 26 June 2024 17:16 EW9
SLYC RS Elite (28/6 to 
1/7)

Terry Hanna Gabriel Lynch Kyle Baxter Elaine O'Friel 17.30-19.45 Stephen Jones

19.45-21.45 Ian Caughey
20.45-22.45 Will Lucas
20.45-22.45 Becky Williamson

Friday 28 June 2024 Friday Night Sailing (10) NSC GP14 Nationals

Saturday 29 June 2024 20:07 ES6 / EDYC Summer BBQ
NSC GP14 Nationals / 
KYC Charity Keelboat 
Event

Kim McCourt Davide Tani Lenore Tate John Stanage 16.00 - 18.30 Janet Allen

16.00 - 18.30 David Allen
Susan Kelly 16.00 - 18.30 Louise Crawford

18.30 - 21.00 food Brigitte Rice
18.30 - 21.00 food Janet Chestnutt
18.30 - 21.00 Alastair Chestnutt
18.30 - 21.00 Patrick Hamilton

Rodney McFarland 21.00 - 23.30 Louse Crawford
21.00 - 23.30 Philip Anderson
21.00 - 23.30 David Moneypenny
23.30 - 00.30 Ruth McWatters
23.30 - 00.30 Kelly Dow

Sunday 30 June 2024
KYC Charity Keelboat 
Event

NSC GP14 Nationals

Monday 1 July 2024 09:23 Youth Week Gordon Reid

Tuesday 2 July 2024 10:28 Youth Week Gordon Reid

Wednesday 3 July 2024 11:30 LW1 / Youth Week Paul Grattage Noella Hampton Ian Brown Michael McLoughlin 17.30-19.45 Michael McKee
19.45-21.45 Sheila Duff
20.45-22.45 Ian Hamilton
20.45-22.45 Michael Shaw

Thursday 4 July 2024 12:27 EDYC Kayaking Evening Paul Killen

Thursday 4 July 2024 12:27 Youth Week
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Friday 5 July 2024 13:19 Youth Week SSC Youth Series
Friday 5 July 2024 13:19 SSC Bar Buoy Race

Saturday 6 July 2024 14:07 SSC Regatta David Maxwell

Sunday 7 July 2024 14:53 Portaferry Town Regatta Finbar Jennings

Monday 8 July 2024 15:35 PSC Regatta John Miller

Wednesday 10 July 2024 16:57 LW2 Stephen Lynn Gavin North Eddie McWatters Alan Jennings 17.30-19.45 Pamela Patterson
19.45-21.45 Dermot MacRandal
20.45-22.45 Graeme Farrington
20.45-22.45 Fiona Mills

Friday 12 July 2024 18:21 Friday Night Sailing (11)

Saturday 13 July 2024 19:07 LS1 PSC South Rock Race Michael Molloy Rachel Reid Tom Molloy Mark Dow 15.30-17.30 Laura Hendron
17.00-19.00 Susan Kelly

Sunday 14 July 2024 19:58

Monday 15 July 2024 20:52

Wednesday 17 July 2024 10:05 LW3 Rodney Hall Tony Hill Zbig  Ozarek James Kerr 17.30-19.45 Robert Martin
19.45-21.45 Jim Lowry
20.45-22.45 Gary Curran
20.45-22.45 Andrew Thompson

Thursday 18 July 2024 11:07 EDYC Kayaking Evening Paul Killen

Friday 19 July 2024 12:04 Friday Night Sailing (12)

Saturday 20 July 2024 12:57 KYC Regatta

Sunday 21 July 2024 13:47

Wednesday 24 July 2024 16:07 LW4 Roy Edwards Paul Slater Keith Nash Dawn Stocking 17.30-19.45 Darren Kidd
19.45-21.45 Lewis Logan
20.45-22.45 Connor Coey
20.45-22.45 Louise Crawford

Friday 26 July 2024 17:41 Friday Night Sailing (13)

Saturday 27 July 2024 18:37
EDYC Isle of Man Race / 
Cruise in company

L17 & Small Craft 
Cruise to Peel.  
Arrangements in line 
with SI

5 of 8



Calendar Published 10/4/2024

Day Date HW 2024 Club Events Notes RO RIB Driver Chevy Driver DHO Bar shift times Bar shift
Lough Regattas (plus crew)
& Youth Events

Sunday 28 July 2024 19:35 Killyleagh Youth Series Keith Maxwell

Wednesday 31 July 2024 10:13 LW5 Laurence Denyer Andrew Telford Tim Hodnett Keith Nash 17.30-19.45 John Kelly
19.45-21.45 Piotr Panczyk
20.45-22.45 Elaine Vogan
20.45-22.45 Kyle Young

Thursday 1 August 2024 11:21 EDYC Kayaking Evening Paul Killen

Friday 2 August 2024 12:21 Friday Night Sailing (14)

Saturday 3 August 2024 13:11 QYC Regatta

Sunday 4 August 2024 13:56
SLCRA Round the Lough - 
PSC / Women's paddle 
boarding event

Wednesday 7 August 2024 15:48 LW6 Colin Earney Elaine Vogan Derek Gordon Gavin Briggs 17.30-19.45 Maurice O'Kane
19.45-21.45 Matt Patterson
20.45-22.45 Cara Fowler
20.45-22.45 Maggie Fowler

Friday 9 August 2024 16:55 Friday Night Sailing (15)

Saturday 10 August 2024 17:35 EDYC Regatta Liam Kelly RO committee RO committee Marie Curran 10.00 - 11.45 food Andrew Linton
10.00 - 11.45 food Brian McCartney
11.45 - 13.30 food Nicky Lowry
11.45 - 13.30 Deborah Long

Michael Griffith 13.30 - 16.00 Phil Quinn
13.30 - 16.00 Tom McCormick
13.30 - 16.00 food Bill McClune
13.30 - 16.00 food Gloria McKibbon

Noella Hampton 16.00 - 18.30 food Alan Lyons
16.00 - 18.30 food Mark Browne
16.00 - 18.30 food Martin Perry
16.00 - 18.30 food Katie McDowell
16.00 - 18.30 food Ian MacPherson
16.00 - 18.30 food Tom Woolley
16.00 - 18.30 Nigel Bradshaw
16.00 - 18.30 Carolyn Price
16.00 - 18.30 Louise Crawford
16.00 - 18.30 Andrew Thompson

Gavin North 18.30 - 21.00 Stephen Robinson
18.30 - 21.00 Claire Woolsley
18.30 - 21.00 Deirdre Burrell
18.30 - 21.00 Jim Burrell

John Thompson 21.00 - 23.30 Kyle Baxter
21.00 - 23.30 Gina Lyttle
23.30 - 00.30 Philip Woolsley

6 of 8



Calendar Published 10/4/2024

Day Date HW 2024 Club Events Notes RO RIB Driver Chevy Driver DHO Bar shift times Bar shift
Lough Regattas (plus crew)
& Youth Events

23.30 - 00.30 Lee Mason

Sunday 11 August 2024 18:14 EDYC Youth Series Keith Maxwell RO Committee RO Committee

Monday 12 August 2024 18:53 Youth Week

Tuesday 13 August 2024 19:48 Youth Week

Wednesday 14 August 2024 20:59 LW7 / Youth Week Gloria McKinnon Edward Axon Stephen Perry Margie Crawford 17.30-19.45 Kim McFarland
19.45-21.45 Stewart Robinson
20.45-22.45 Paul Sleator
20.45-22.45 Philip Molloy

Thursday 15 August 2024 09:30
Youth week / EDYC 
Kayaking Evening

Paul Killen

Friday 16 August 2024 10:42 Youth Week
Drascombe Rally (16-18 
August)

Saturday 17 August 2024 11:47 SLYC Regatta
Drascombe Rally (16-18 
August)

Andrew Telford 15.30-17.30 Rod McFarland

Drascombe meal 17.00-19.00 William Shepherd
17:00 - 19:00 Geoff Allen
17:00-19:00 David Walker

Sunday 18 August 2024 12:41 SLYC Topper Traveller
Drascombe Rally (16-18 
August)

Wednesday 21 August 2024 15:00 LW8 Robbie Richardson Colin Harvey Rae Livingstone 17.30-19.45 Don Howes
19.45-21.45 Vicki Howes
20.45-22.45 John Stevenson
20.45-22.45 Jeremy Stewart

Friday 23 August 2024 Friday Night Sailing (17)

Saturday 24 August 2024 17:17 LS3 QYC Two Day Event Angus McRoberts Peter Shaw Craig McCullough Sean McKinnon 15.30-17.30 Paul Proudfoot
17.00-19.00 Karen Maguire

Sunday 25 August 2024 18:08 QYC Two Day Event David Allen

Wednesday 28 August 2024 21:18 SeptW1 John Finlay Tristan Stocking Dawn Stocking Elaine O'Friel 17.30-19.45 Graham McDowell
19.45-21.45 Reg Nesbitt
20.45-22.45 Karen Mullan
20.45-22.45 John Mullan

Thursday 29 August 2024 10:02 EDYC Kayaking Evening Paul Killen

Friday 30 August 2024 11:17 Friday Night Sailing (18)
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Saturday 31 August 2024 12:13
EDYC Ardglass Race / 
Cruise in company

L17 & Small Craft 
Cruise to Ardglass. 
Leave slip as SIs

David Hinds

Sunday 1 September 2024 12:58

Wednesday 4 September 2024 14:44 SEPTW2 Matthew Patterson Mike Watson Michael McLoughlin Paul Killen 17.30-19.45 Ursula Henderson
19.45-21.45 Rick Harwood
20.45-22.45 Carlos Triguero
20.45-22.45 Erell Bonnot

Saturday 7 September 2024 16:20 LS3 Martin Cush Brian McDowell Alan Jennings Patricia McCormick 15.30-17.30 Ian Patterson
17.00-19.00 Dermot McKinney

Sunday 8 September 2024 16:53
SLRCA Round the Lough - 
EDYC start

Wednesday 11 September 2024 19:06 SEPTW3 John Dixon Henk Van Rein David Long Julie Smyth 17.30-19.45 Daniel McPolin
19.45-21.45 Peter Thompson
20.45-22.45 Clive Newell
20.45-22.45 Ronald McLernon

Thursday 12 September 2024 20:16 EDYC Kayaking Evening Paul Killen

Saturday 14 September 2024 10:24 LS4 / SLYC Frostie Series Gordon Jess Paul Killen Rosemary Miller Paula Jennings 15.30-17.30 Jan Van Rein

17.00-19.00 Catherine McNeilly

Sunday 15 September 2024 11:27
SLRCA Round the Lough - 
SLYC start

L17 & Small Craft 
Cruise to Knockinelder 
Bay

Wednesday 18 September 2024 13:53

Saturday 21 September 2024 16:03 SLYC Frostie Series
L17 & Small Craft 
Cruise to Ardkeen. 
Leave slip 14:00

Sunday 22 September 2024 16:49
Provisional Powerboat 
L2 training

Saturday 28 September 2024 11:03 SLYC Frostie Series
Saturday 5 October 2024 15:13 SLYC Frostie Series
Saturday 12 October 2024 08:48 SLYC Frostie Series
Saturday 26 October 2024 09:28 Club Closing Day

Sunday 1 December 2024 EDYC AGM Date TBC
Pamela Wood 
(Catering)
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